Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

13. Risks Associated with Financial Instruments (continued)

ii) Foreign Currency Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Funds’ investments will
fluctuate as a result of changes in foreign currency exchange rates. Where an element of the investment
portfolio of the Funds is invested in overseas securities the Statement of Financial Position can be affected
by movements in exchange rates.

At 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021, there is no significant foreign currency risk in Aegon
Enhanced Fund as the Fund’s financial assets and liabilities are denominated in the primary economic
currency of the Fund, which is GBP.

The gross foreign currency exposure for Aegon ABS Opportunity Fund is shown in the following tables.
The sensitivity details the effect of a 5% increase in relevant foreign currency exchange rates. A 5%
decrease in exchange rates would have an impact that in all material effect would be equal and opposite.

Aegon ABS Opportunity Fund
As at 31 December 2022

Monetary

exposures
Non-Monetary

exposures Total
Sensitivity

Analysis
 EUR EUR EUR EUR
Assets
Sterling 4,459,407 - 4,459,407 222,970
US Dollar 2,554,064 - 2,554,064 127,703
 7,013,471 - 7,013,471 350,673
Liabilities
Sterling (4,416,731) - (4,416,731) (220,837)
US Dollar (2,601,468) - (2,601,468) (130,073)
 (7,018,199) - (7,018,199) (350,910)

 (4,728)  (4,728) (237)

Aegon ABS Opportunity Fund
As at 31 December 2021

Monetary

exposures
Non-Monetary

exposures Total
Sensitivity

Analysis
 EUR EUR EUR EUR
Assets
Sterling 3,977,794 - 3,977,794 198,890
US Dollar 2,464,479 - 2,464,479 123,224
 6,442,273 - 6,442,273 322,114
Liabilities
Sterling (3,971,526) - (3,971,526) (198,576)
US Dollar (2,485,788) - (2,485,788) (124,289)
 (6,457,314) - (6,457,314) (322,865)

 (15,041)  (15,041) (751)

Aegon Asset Management QIF Plc
Annual Report and Audited Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2022

 41

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

13. Risks Associated with Financial Instruments (continued)

iii) Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of the Funds’ investments will fluctuate as a result of changes
in interest rates. The Funds invest in fixed interest financial assets, mainly bonds, certificates of deposit
and term deposits. The income from the Funds may be affected by changes to interest rates relevant to